# Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.

Post Office Box 1070 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 (502) 875-2428 phone (502) 875-2845 fax e-mail: fitzKRC@aol.com www.kyrc.org

June 13, 2007

Docket Clerk
Public Service Commission
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort Kentucky 40601

Re: PSC Case No. 2007-00134

Dear Docket Clerk:

Enclosed please find for filing one original and ten (10) copies of the Response of Citizens For Alternative Water Solutions (CAWS) to the motion of the Kentucky River Authority to intervene in the above-captioned case. All parties of record have been served.

Thanks in advance for your assistance.

Cordially,

Tom FitzGerald, Esq. Counsel for CAWS

RECEIVED

### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JUN 1 4 2007

In the Matter of:

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

| THE APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN  | )            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| WATER COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF    | )            |
| CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHORIZING | ) CASE NO.   |
| THE CONSTRUCTION OF KENTUCKY RIVER    | ) 2007-00134 |
| STATION II, ASSOCIATED FACILITIES AND | )            |
| TRANSMISSION MAIN                     | )            |

# <u>CITIZENS FOR ALTERNATIVE WATER SOLUTION'S RESPONSE TO</u> <u>PETITION OF KENTUCKY RIVER AUTHORITY FOR INTERVENTION</u>

Comes Citizens for Alternative Water Solutions (CAWS), by counsel, and in response to the June 5, 2007 petition of the Kentucky River Authority (KRA) to intervene, states that CAWS does not oppose the KRA's intervention and recommends that the KRA be granted full intervention status.

Respectfully submitted,

Tom FitzGerald

Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.

P.O. Box 1070

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

(502) 875-2428

Counsel for Citizens for Alternative Water Solutions, Inc. (CAWS)

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the original and 10 copies have been mailed for filing with the Commission and that a true and correct copy has been served by first-class mail upon the following individuals this 13th day of June, 2007:

Hon. A.W. Turner Jr. Kentucky-American Water Company 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40502

Hon. Lindsey Ingram Jr. Hon. Lindsey Ingram III Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Hon. David E. Spenard Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Hon. David J. Barberie Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Department of Law 200 East Main Street Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Hon. David Boehm Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry 36 East Seventh Street, Suite 2110 Cincinnati OH 45202

Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Hon. Damon R. Talley 112 North Lincoln Boulevard Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748

Hon. Jerry Wuetcher Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Stephen Reeder, Director Kentucky River Authority 70 Wilkinson Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Tom FitzGerold